



Heritage Classic Show Circuit Sanctioning Application Form

Name of Club or Event O	rganizer:			
Name of Competition:				
Date of Competition:		Location:		
Show Secretary:				
Address:				
City/Prov:		Postal Code:	(Fax)	
Phone: (#1)	(#2)	(E-mail)		

Regulations:

- Competition must use the rules of the Manitoba Heritage Classic Show Circuit. Heritage Handbooks are available from the Manitoba Horse Council office and <u>https://manitobahorsecouncil.ca/Competitions-</u> <u>HeritageShow.</u>
- Heritage competitors must be members in good standing with Manitoba Horse Council, and must be nominated to the Heritage Circuit prior to entering a class.
- Passports not required.
- Drug fees not required.
- The use of Provincially or Equestrian Canada certified Officials is required.
- A copy of the Prize List must be forwarded to the Manitoba Horse Council office.

Insurance

This is to certify that:

(Name of Club)______ is a member club in good standing of Manitoba Horse Council. A copy of the club's Insurance Certificate must be displayed in the show office.

(Event Organizer) _______ is not a member club of Manitoba Horse Council and will show proof of Commercial General Liability Insurance to be in full force and effect to a minimum of \$2,000,000 in compliance with MHC requirements. A copy of regulation requirements are available from the Manitoba Horse Council office and on the website. Temporary insurance is available through the Manitoba Horse Council Insurer.

Signature: Show Secretary

Date

- Sanctioning certificate will be issued upon receipt of fees
- Sanctioning certificate must be displayed in show office
- Keep one copy of this form for your records

Payment: Sanctioning fee \$50:

- Send cheque payable to Manitoba Horse Council to: Manitoba Horse Council, 145 Pacific Avenue, Winnipeg, MB R3B 2Z6
- Pay by credit card: phone 204-925-5718 or 204-925-5719
- Pay by etransfer: send to mhc.admin@sportmanitoba.ca